
AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO . 31064

RE: Renewal One of PA-00709, Contract No . 31064 to Furnish and Deliver Rental Uniforms to the
City of Long Beach (BPLB09000029)

This Amendment to Contract No . 31064 is made and entered as of March 19, 2010, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Aramark uniform services, a division of Aramark Uniform &

Career Apparel, LLC

Contract No. 31064 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment :

X 	1 . The term is extended to April 1, 2011 .

X 2. $280,000 has been added to the 1st renewal term for a total ("not to exceed") amount of $560,000 .

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm .-1~c
4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference .

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference .

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by

	

%

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract .

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No . 1 .

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect . Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above .

AttachNotary If Out-of-StateContractor

CONTRACTOR:

(Signature)

	

(Signature)

(Print / Type Na )
President / Vice President l Secretary l Treasurer

(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH :

By :
Assistant City Manager

City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

P:\Formal Bids AMENDMENTS\1-PA Amendment\31064 Amend I Aramark (RB) .doc

President ! Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

Approved as to form:
ROBE E.SHANN
By:

N, Ci Attorney/

,Adw.- -- I

31064

(Print/ Type Name)



TERM OF THE BOND : 4/1/10 TO 3/31/11
BID NO; PA-00709

BOND NO: 08934928	

BOND FOR FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE
ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS : Thatwe, ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC
as PRINCIPAL, andFIDELITYANDDEPOSITCOMPANY OF MARYLANU	 , located at
801 CASSATT ROAD . BERWYN, PA 19312	 , a corporation, Incorporated under the laws of the

State of	admitted as a surety in the State of California and authorized to transact business in the State of-California, as
SURETY are held and firmly bound unto

	

CITY OF LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA, a municipal corporation . In the sum ofONE HUI1DRED FORTY THOUAND AND 00/100	 DOLLARS
($ 140,000 .00

	

>, lawful money of the United States of America, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind
ourselves, our respective heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents .

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT. .

WHEREAS, said Principal has been awarded and Is about to enter the annexed contract (incorporated herein by this reference) with
said CI

PU~tffA c DELIYtR RENTAL UNIFORMS

is required by said'City to give this bond in connection with the . execution of said contract ;

NOW, THEREFORE, if said Principal shall well and truly keep and faithfully perform all of the covenants, conditions, agreements and
obligations of said contract an said Principal's part to be kept, done and performed, at the times and in the manner specified therein, then this
obligation shall be null and void, otherwise It shall be and remain in full forde and effect ;

PROVIDED, that any modifications, alterations, or changes which may be made In said contract, or in the work to be done, or in the
services to be rendered, or in any materials or articles to be furnished pursuant to said contract, or the giving by the City of any extension of
time for the performance of said contract, or the giving of any other forbearance upon the part of either the City or the Principal to the other,
shall not in any way release the Principal or the Surety, or either of them, or their respective heirs, administrators, executors, successors or
assigns, from any liability arising hereunder, and notice to the Surety of any such modifications, alterations, changes, extensions or
forbearances is hereby waived. No premature payment by said City to said Principal shall release or exonerate the Surety, unless the officer of
said City ordering the payment shall have actual notice at the time the order is made that such payment Is In fact premature, and then only to
the extent that such payment shall result in actual loss to the Surety, but in no event in an amount more than the amount of such premature
payment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named Principal and
A

reey have executed or caused to be executed, this instrument with all
of the formalities required by law on this	22ND	day of	M KC	, 20 10

ARAMARK Uniform Services, a division of

ARAIIAR_K Uni~-nrnAcareerApparel. I I C
CONTF g

	

/.PRINCIPAL

By:

#1!

	

a<rol Butcher
HIM

Title: Assistant Corporate Controller

By:	

Name:	

Title:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF

MARYLAND

By.

Name : DANIEL P . DUNIGAN

Title:	ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Telephone:	610-727-5300

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER .

' 4fApproved as to sufficiency this

	

ay of	r`	 20 / D

Assistant City Manac er

City Manager i9VIyANION-W

NOTE: 1. Execution of this bond must be acknowledged by both PRINCIPAL a SURETY before a Notary Public and a Notary's
certificate of acknowledgment must be attached .

2. A corporation must execute the bond by 2 authorized officers and, If executed by a person not listed In Sec. 313, Calif.
Corp. Code, then a certified copy of a resolution of Its Board of Directors authorizing execution must be attached .

DFG:rmb(12.18 .01)
BONDFAITHFUL.3.02



. CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT No . 5907

State of PENNSYLVANIA

County of CHESTER

ARLENE OSTROFF

On	MARCH22,2010	 before me,	NOTARY PUBLIC
DATE

personally appeared	DANIEL P . DUNIGAN

NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)

® personally known to me - OR - 0 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(*xwhose name* is
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that heX93t

	

x executed
the same in his/f authorized
capacity(±), and that by his/hvmftgjR
signatures) on the instrument the person(,
or the entity upon behalf of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

WITNESS my hand nd official seal .
NOTARIAL SEAL

ARLENE OSTROFF, No Public
Willistown Twp ., Chester

	

y

My CommissionExpires December3, 2012

•

	

LIMITED
•

	

GENERAL
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

•

	

TRUSTEE(S)
•

	

GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
•

	

OTHER :

0 PARTNER(S)

E

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING :
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTrTY(IES)

FIDELITYANDDEPOSITCOMPANYOFMARYIAND

OPTIONAL
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent reattachment of this form .

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER

	

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

•

	

INDIVIDUAL
•

	

CORPORATE OFFICER

NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G ., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"

TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(S)

NUMBER OF PAGES

DATE OF DOCUMENT

SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

01993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave ., P .O . Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184



ATTEST:

State of Maryland
SS :

City of Baltimore

On this 9th day of March, A.D. 2005, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly
commissioned and qualified, came WILLIAM J. MILLS, Vice President, and ERIC D . BARNES, Assistant Secretary of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being
by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid,
and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal
and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of
the said Corporation .

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above
written .

Power of Attorney
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS : That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a
corporation of the State of Maryland, by WILLIAM J . MILLS, Vice President, and ERIC D . BARNES, Assistant Secretary,
in pursuance of authority granted by Article Vl, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company,

	

are set forth on the
reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date

	

e

	

by nominate, constitute
and appoint William F . SIMKISS, Daniel P. DUNIGAN, Brian C . B

	

P

	

JR., Richard J.
DECKER and James L. HAHN, all of Paoli, Pennsylvania

	

orney-in-Fact, to
make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its beha

	

i s

	

and all bonds and
undertakings, and the execution of suc

	

se presents, shall be as binding upon said
Company, as fully and ampl t

	

een duly executed and acknowledged by the
regularly elected of

	

ore, Md., in their own proper persons .

The said Assistant

	

. • I at the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI,
Section 2, of the By-

	

any, and is now in force .
IN WITNESS OF the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and

affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 9th day of March,
A.D. 2005 .

Eric D. Barnes

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By:
Assistant Secretary

	

William J. Mills

	

Vice President

Constance A . Dunn

	

Notary Public
My Commission Expires : July 14, 2011

POA-F 156-3293



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2 . The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior
Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee,
shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident
Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to
authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations,
policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in
the nature of mortgages, . . . and to affix the seal of the Company thereto ."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify
that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate ; and I do further certify that
the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized
by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND .
This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the

Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on
the 10th day of May, 1990 .
RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically

reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or
hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and
binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed ."
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said Company,

this	22ND	day of	MARCH

	

2010

J

Assistant Secretary


	page 1
	page 2
	page 3
	page 4
	page 5

